Form for filing Rate Schedules

Johnson County Gas Company, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

Van Lear, For East Poin	t/Hager Hill
Community, ERC. NO. 2	Town or C
35th Revised	SHEET NO.
CANCELLING P.	STC. NO. 2
34th Revised	SHEET NO. 1

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	PER UNIT
For the Communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by	- * <sup>D</sup>
Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service)	
First 2 MCF	\$4.996
All over 2 MCF	\$4.136
The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage	and the second
is less than 2 MCF.	and the second second
For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served	
by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co., Inc. (all residential	S. S. Serie
service)	
First 2 MCF	\$3.3257
All over 2 MCF	\$2.9158
The minimum bill shall be \$5.00 per month when/usuage	AA
is less than 2 MCF.	L80.
6	
Energy Regulatory Commission	
CED 1 C 1020	
	1990 - 1990 1990 - 1990
RATES AND TARIFIS	
E OF ISSUE August 14, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE September	er 4, 1980
Name of Officer Energy Regular lary	
ued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: e No. 7959T dated September 10, 1980	ion of Ky.

orm for filing Rate Schedules	Community, Town or City
	E.R.C. NO. 2
	34th Revised Sheet NO.
ame of Issuing Corporation	Cancelling E.R.C. NO. 2
ame of issuing output	33rd Revised Sheet NO. 1
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE
๛๛๛๛๚๛๚๚๚๚๚๛๛๚๛๛๛๚๛๛๛๚๛๛๛๚๛๚๛๛๛๚๛๛๛๛๛๛๛	
For the communities of Van Lear Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all	
First 2 MCF	\$4.972
All over 2 MCF	\$4.112
The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 is less than 2 MCF.	per month when usuage
For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service)	
First 2 MCF	\$3.3257
All over 2 MCF	\$2.9158
The minimum monthly bill shall busuage is less than 2 MCF.	be \$5.00 per month when
A	
9-8	OUTINITY Reput for Contraction
	JUL 2 3 1980
	By Blechmond RATES AND TARIFFS
	June 1, 1980
UED BY Daramed. new los	- DATE EFFECTIVE President

Van Lear, Meally East Peint, Hager Hill
FOP East Point, Hager Hill Community, Town or City
E.R.C. NO. 2
33rd Revised Sheet NO. 1
Cancelling E.R.C. NO.2
32nd Revised Sheet NO. 1

Form for filing Pate Schedules

Johns	ion	County	Gas	Company,	Inc.
Name	ef	Issuin	g Ca	Company, rperation	

For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Calumbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service)       \$5.040         First 2 MCF       \$5.040         All over 2 MCF       \$5.040         The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$5.040         Fer the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service)       \$3.3257         First 2 MCF       \$3.3257         The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$3.3257	######################################	RATE PER UNIT
<pre>is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service)</pre>	Celumbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service) First 2 MCF	
The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.	is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service) First 2 MCF	\$3.3257
	The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.	Φ <b>5</b> . A128

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Ky.in Case NO. 7059Q dated April 30, 1980 Form for filing Rate Schedules

Van Lear, Meally For East Peint, Hager Hill Community, Town or Carry

P.S.C. NO. 2

## Johnson County Gas Company Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 2

32nd RevisedSHEET NO,

31st Revised SHEET NO. 1

## CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

		RATE PER UNIT
e K	For the communities fo Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia of Kentucky,Inc. (all residential service)	5) 1. 
	First 2 MCF	\$5.040 ±
	The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per menth when usuage is less than 2 MCF.	
	For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all re- sidential service).	12
•;	First 2 MCF	\$3.3046 \$2.8947
	The minimum menthly bill shall be \$5.00 per menth when usuage is less than 2 MCF.	
	CHECICD Energy Regulatory Commission	
	6-80 LIAR 27 1980 by <u>Steelmone</u> Rates and tariffs	et se star star star star star
TE O	F ISSUE March 5, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE March 10	1.980
	$\rho$ , $\rho$	1.1

	Van Lear, Meally, Ea
Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Point & Hager Hill Community, Town or
	ERC. NO.2
	31th Revised SHEET NO
Johnson County Gas Company, Inc.	E.R.C.
Name of Issuing Corporation	30th Revised SHEET NO
CLASSI	FICATION OF SERVICE C5-80
	PER
For the communities of Van Lea Columbia of Kentucky, Isea (a)	r and Meally, served hy I residential service).
First 2 MCF	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.0 less than 2 MCF.	0 per month when usuage is
For the communities of East Po by Kentucky West Virginia Gas service).	
First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	\$3.30 \$2.89
The minimum monthly bill shall	be \$5000 per month when
usuage is less than 2 MCF.	
	CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission
	MAR 1 0 1980
	by Bleatmond RATES AND TARIFFS
	3
DATE OF ISSUE February 15,1980	DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1980.

Jehnsen Ceunty Gas Cempany, Inc.       29th Revised SHEET NG         Name of Issuing Corporation       28th Revised SHEET NG         28th Revised SHEET NG         CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE       28th         Version       28th         PER         Fer the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Celumbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service).       94.70         First 2 MCF       3.84         All over 2 MCF       3.84         The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       3.84         Fer the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Cempany, Inc. (all residential service).       7         First 2 MCF       7       \$2.99	Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Kan Lear, Mea & Hager Hill Community, T	
Jehnsen Ceunty Gas Cempany, Inc.       CANCELLING SHEET NO.         28th Revised SHEET NO.         28th Revised SHEET NO.         CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE       2950         PER         Fer the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service).       9250         First 2 MCF       3.84         All ever 2 MCF       3.84         The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       3.84         First 2 MCF       2.564         The minimum menthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       3.979         All ever 2 MCF       2.564         The minimum menthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       2.564		E. R.C. NO. 2	
Name of Issuing Corporation       28th Revised SHERT NO         CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE       W         PER         For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia eff Kentucky, Inc. (all over 2 MCF       \$4.70         All over 2 MCF       \$4.70         All ever 2 MCF       \$4.70         If its 2 MCF       \$4.70         All ever 2 MCF       \$4.70         If its 2 MCF       \$4.70         All ever 2 MCF       \$4.70         If its 2 MCF       \$4.70         All ever 2 MCF       \$4.70         If its 2 MCF       \$2.99         All ever 2 MCF       \$2.584         If its 2 MCF       \$2.584         Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2">Colspan="2"         All ever 2 MCF		29th Revised S	HEET NO
28th Revised SHRET NO         CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE C2 80         PER         For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service).         First 2 MCF		CANCELLING ERC	. NO.
PPER         For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service).       54,70         First 2 MCF       54,70         All over 2 MCF       3.34         The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       3.4         For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service).       7         First 2 MCF       7         All over 2 MCF       7         All over 2 MCF       7         All over 2 MCF       7         Standard Company, Inc.       7         All over 2 MCF       7         Description       7         Standard Company, Inc.       7         Standard Company <th>Name of Issuing Corporation</th> <th>28th Revised S</th> <th>HEET NO</th>	Name of Issuing Corporation	28th Revised S	HEET NO
For the communities of Van Lear and Meally, served by Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service).       \$4,70         First 2 MCF       \$4,70         All over 2 MCF       \$3,84         The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$4,70         For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service).       \$2.99         All over 2 MCF       \$2,584         The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$2,584         The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$2,584         Main over 2 MCF       \$2,584         Main over 2 MCF       \$2,584         The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$2,584         Main over 2 MCF       \$2,584         The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF.       \$2,584	CLASSIFICATI	ON OF SERVICE CZ	-80
served by Celumbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF			PER
served by Celumbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF	For the communities of Van Lear a	nd Maally	
All ever 2 MCF 3.84 The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per menth when usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF. CrieCieD Energy Regulatory Commission Dia 8 1979 by Mileymond	served by Columbia of Kentucky, In		
The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF	First 2 MCF	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	\$4.70
usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF. Contection D Energy Regulatory Commission FTO 3 1979 by Michannel	All over 2 MCF		3.84
usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point and Hager Hill, served by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company, Inc. (all residential service). First 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 All over 2 MCF I \$2.99 The minimum monthly bill shall be \$5.00 per month when usuage is less than 2 MCF. Contected Energy Regulatory Commission FTO 3 1979 by Allestmand			1. 1997年1月
All ever 2 MCF Z 2.584 The minimum menthly bill shall be \$5.00 per menth when usuage is less than 2 MCF. Crifclip Energy Regulatory Commission DTO \$ 1979 by Blechmond		per menth when	
The minimum menthly bill shall be \$5.00 per menth when usuage is less than 2 MCF. CrifclicD Energy Regulatory Commission DTO \$ 1979 by Blechmond	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service).	and Hager Hill, Gas Cempany, Inc,	\$0.00
Energy Regulatory Commission DED 3 1979 by Blechmond	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF	and Hager Hill, Gas Cempany, Inc,	
DEG \$ 1979 by Bleckmond	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be	and Hager Hill, Gas Cempany, Inc,	I \$2.994 I 2.584
by Blechmond	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be	and Hager Hill, Gas Cempany, Inc. \$5.00 per menth when	
RATES AND TARIFES	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be	and Hager Hill, Gas Company, Inc. \$5.00 per month when Conte City D Energy Regulatory Commission	
	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be	and Hager Hill, Gas Company, Inc. \$5.00 per month when Conte City D Energy Regulatory Commission	
	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be	and Hager Hill, Gas Cempany, Inc. \$5.00 per menth when CrifeCiteD Energy Regulatory Commission DEC 3 1979 by Blechmond	
MIL OF IDDUE WY WINGE / INTENDER /	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be usuage is less than 2 MCF.	and Hager Hill, Gas Company, Inc, 55.00 per month when S5.00 per month when COMECTION Energy Regulatory Commission DEC S 1979 Milecimients RATES AND TARIFES	2.584
issued by Kabut Kai TITLE President	usuage is less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Point served by Kentucky West Virginia ( (all residential service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall be usuage is less than 2 MCF. DATE OF ISSUE November 9, 1979 D	and Hager Hill, Gas Company, Inc. 55.00 per month when S5.00 per month when COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC Energy Regulatory Commission COMECTIC ENERGY STREAM	2.584

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For Peint & Hage	ally, Eas r Hill
form for fifting Rate Schedules	Community, T	
	F.C. NO.2	
	30th Revised S	SHEET NO.
Jehnsen County Gas" Company, Inc.	CANCELLING P.S.	. NO.2
Name of Issuing Corporation	29th Revised	UPPT NO
	29th Revised	
CLASSIF	ICATION OF SERVICE	
		RA PER U
	0	- 00
For the communities of Van Lear Columbia of Kentucky, Inc. (all	and Meally, served by (	2-80
First 2 MCF		\$4.702
All over 2 MCF		\$3.842
The minimum bill shall be \$7.00 m		A Martin
	er menth when usuage is	and the first of
less than 2 MCF.		
	it and Hager Hill, served	1
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service).	it and Hager Hill, served	
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF	it and Hager Hill, served	1 \$3.304
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service).	it and Hager Hill, served	1 \$3.304
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF	at and Hager Hill, served ompany, Inc. (all residentia	
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	at and Hager Hill, served ompany, Inc. (all residentia	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	e \$5.00 per menth when	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	at and Hager Hill, served ompany, Inc. (all residentia	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	e \$5.00 per menth when CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	checkeD	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	e \$5.00 per menth when CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission FEB 7 1930 by Slamman	I \$3.304   \$2.394
less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service). First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF	e \$5.00 per menth when CHECKED Energy Regulatory Commission	I \$3.304   \$2.394
<pre>less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service).  First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall b usuage is less than 2 MCF.</pre>	e \$5.00 per menth when Energy Regulatory Commission FEB 7 1930 by Blandward RATES AND TARIFFS	I \$3.304 \$2.394
<pre>less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Ce service).  First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall b usuage is less than 2 MCF.  DATE OF ISSUE January 17,1980</pre>	e \$5.00 per menth when E E FFECTIVE Janrary	I \$3.304 \$2.394
<pre>less than 2 MCF. For the communities of East Poin by Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co service).  First 2 MCF All over 2 MCF The minimum monthly bill shall b usuage is less than 2 MCF.</pre>	e \$5.00 per menth when Energy Regulatory Commission FEB 7 1930 by Blandward RATES AND TARIFFS	I \$3.304 \$2.394 I 30,1980

. 1